Resolution amending the part time LTE position wage schedule for the Planning Department to cover the Associate Planner position duties.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Resolution 17-0563 established wage rates and a position summary for part time, seasonal and casual employees, and

WHEREAS, the Planning Department is in need of assistance to cover the duties of the Associate Planner given the recent appointment of the Associate Planner to the Environmental Sustainability Planner position, and

WHEREAS, the part time LTE position covering the Associate Planner's duties is expected to provide savings to the City in 2017 and 2018 by delaying the full time replacement of this position and by handling these duties in a part time capacity.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that effective December 5, 2017 a new limited term position of Associate Planner be created, with a pay rate of \$15.00 per hour, no benefits, retroactive to November 6, 2017.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the position shall not extend beyond December 31, 2018 if the full time Associate Planner position is filled per the approved 2018 Operating Budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding for this position shall come from the Planning Department's 2017 carry over account and the 2018 contractual services account.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and the Director of Planning and Development are hereby authorized to implement this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 14, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin